## I MINA'TRENTAI KUÅTTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN RESOLUTION STATUS

Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Date of Presentation	Date Adopted	Date Referred	Referred to	PUBLIC HEARING DATE	DATE COMMITTEE REPORT FILED	NOTES
361-34 (LS)	Operations	Relative to authorizing a new Legal Services Agreement relative to the Petition for Writ of Mandamus filed by Eddie Baza Calvo, I Maga'lahen Guâhan, and to authorize the expenditure of Fifteen Thousand Dollars (\$15,000) for such purpose from the Central Operations Fund of I Liheslatura.	1:37 p.m.							

## I MINA'TRENTAI KUÅTTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2018 (SECOND) Regular Session

Resolution No. 361-34 (15)

Introduced by:

Committee on Legislative Operations



Relative to authorizing a new Legal Services Agreement relative to the Petition for Writ of Mandamus filed by Eddie Baza Calvo, IMaga'lahen Guåhan, and to authorize the expenditure of Fifteen Thousand Dollars (\$15,000) for such purpose from the Central Operations Fund of I Liheslatura.

I	BE II RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON LEGISLATIVE
2	OPERATIONS OF I MINA' TRENTAI KUÅTTRO NA LIHESLATURAN
3	GUÅHAN:
4	WHEREAS, Eddie Baza Calvo, I Maga'lahen Guåhan (Governor of Guam)
5	filed a Petition for Writ of Mandamus against I Liheslaturan Guåhan (the Guam
6	Legislature) with the Supreme Court of Guam on January 22, 2018; and
7	WHEREAS, responding to such litigation exceeds the scope of the
8	Liheslatura's existing contract for legal services; and
9	WHEREAS, such litigation now requires the execution of a new Legal
10	Services Agreement for the aforementioned litigation; now, therefore, be it
11	RESOLVED, that I Mina' Trentai Kuåttro Na Liheslaturan Guåhan shall
12	retain the Legislative Counsel to represent the Legislature in the aforementioned
13	lawsuit; and be it further
14	RESOLVED, that the sum of Fifteen Thousand Dollars (\$15,000) shall be
15	expended from I Liheslaturan Guåhan's Central Operations Fund for this matter.
16	Any expenditure greater than Fifteen Thousand Dollars (\$15,000) shall require the
17	approval of the Committee on Legislative Operations; and be it further
18	RESOLVED, that the Speaker certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON LEGISLATIVE OPERATIONS OF I MINA'TRENTAL KUÂTTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÂHAN ON THE DAY OF 2018.

BENJAMIN J.F. CRUZ
Speaker DENNIS G. RODRIGUEZ
Chairperson
Comm. on Legis. Operations

the adoption hereof.

1

REGINE B. LEE Legislative Secretary